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Economic Data (not seasonally adjusted)

Nonagricultural employment in New York State (in 000’s; by place of work)*
		  Natural Resources, Mining and Construction
		  Manufacturing
		  Trade, Transportation and Utilities
		  Information
		  Financial Activities
		  Professional and Business Services
		  Educational and Health Services
		  Leisure and Hospitality
		  Other Services
		  Government

SEP 2024
9,869.2

398.8
422.9

1,471.0
265.7
753.5

1,394.5
2,341.7

956.4
389.3

1,475.4

SEP 2023
9,727.2

408.2
423.1

1,481.9
275.2
748.2

1,399.5
2,219.6

936.0
386.3

1,449.2

Unemployment Insurance: Regular UI Program Only
Total benefits paid (in 000’s) - Regular UI		
Number of individuals requesting benefits - Regular UI 1/

Initial claims (except transitional) -  Regular UI
Exhaustions of benefits rights	 -  Regular UI 
Average full-week benefit amount - Regular UI		
Percent of beneficiaries receiving maximum weekly benefit amount - Regular UI		
Net-UI Trust Fund Balance 	
*	 Data are preliminary and subject to revision.  Detail may not add to totals due to rounding.
**	 Most recent quarter available
***	Includes parts of NY, NJ, and PA	
1/ Refers to unduplicated monthly claims.

Period Ending
MAR 2024

    $1,776.39 
 588,690 

 9,509,441 

Period Ending
MAR 2023

    $1,735.64 
 581,566 

 9,337,707 

Average weekly wage in UI-covered employment. Latest 12-month average (includes all gov’t)**	
UI-covered employers, end of month
Number of UI-covered workers. Latest 12-month average (includes all gov’t)**

SEP 2024
+2.4%
+3.8%

Consumer Price Index (percent change over previous 12 months)
		  U.S. (all urban consumers)
		  New York-Newark-Jersey City metro area (all urban consumers)***

SEP 2023
+3.7%
+3.7%

SEP 2024
$238,283
207,543
54,595
13,424

$429.65
55.3%

-$6.09 billion

SEP 2023
$233,031
203,525
49,792
11,269

$424.84
54.6%

-$6.88 billion

NOTE: Data are preliminary and subject to revision.
SOURCE: New York State Department of Labor, Local Area Unemployment Statistics.

United States
New York State
New York City
Albany-Schenectady-Troy
Binghamton
Buffalo-Niagara Falls
Dutchess-Putnam
	 Dutchess
	 Putnam
Elmira
Glens Falls
Ithaca
Kingston
Nassau-Suffolk
	 Nassau
	 Suffolk
Orange-Rockland-Westchester
	 Orange
	 Rockland
	 Westchester
Rochester
Syracuse
Utica-Rome
Watertown-Fort Drum

SEP 
2024

162,046
9,299.9
3,950.8

440.2
101.2
522.3
190.0
140.3
49.8
32.9
56.4
46.9
85.1

1,491.1
711.6
779.5
823.3
185.3
155.3
482.7
508.4
298.4
122.1
42.3

SEP 
2023

161,669
9,334.8
3,916.9

446.9
102.1
534.4
193.4
142.7

50.7
33.7
57.6
48.3
86.4

1,508.4
720.0
788.5
835.5
187.9
157.7
489.8
510.2
302.0
123.5
43.0

SEP 
2024
6,524
390.5
221.9
13.2
3.5

18.6
5.9
4.4
1.5
1.2
1.6
1.4
2.6

44.0
20.6
23.4
26.2
5.9
4.6

15.7
16.5
9.7
4.1
1.5

SEP 
2023
6,049
406.1
211.2
15.0
3.8

20.8
6.8
5.0
1.7
1.4
1.9
1.6
3.1

51.8
24.2
27.5
30.5
6.9
5.4

18.1
19.0
11.1
4.6
1.7

SEP 
2024

3.9
4.0
5.3
2.9
3.3
3.4
3.0
3.0
2.9
3.5
2.8
2.9
3.0
2.9
2.8
2.9
3.1
3.1
2.9
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.3
3.3

SEP 
2023

3.6
4.2
5.1
3.3
3.6
3.8
3.4
3.4
3.3
3.9
3.2
3.2
3.5
3.3
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.3
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.8

EMPLOYED UNEMPLOYED
Area/County

Employed, Unemployed, and Unemployment Rate by Place of Residence                                                                                           
For U.S., New York State, and Major Labor Areas, September 2024
(numbers in thousands, not seasonally adjusted)

SEP 
2024

4.1
4.4
5.3

SEP
2023

3.8
4.4
5.2

SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE (%)

UNEMPLOYMENT 
RATE (%)

AUG
2024

4.2
4.4
5.2

RS6 (10/24)


