

-\$6.09 billion

-\$6.88 billion

Economic Data (not seasonally adjusted)

	SEP 2024	SEP 2023
Nonagricultural employment in New York State (in 000's; by place of work)*	9,869.2	9,727.2
Natural Resources, Mining and Construction	398.8	408.2
Manufacturing	422.9	423.1
Trade, Transportation and Utilities	1,471.0	1,481.9
Information	265.7	275.2
Financial Activities	753.5	748.2
Professional and Business Services	1,394.5	1,399.5
Educational and Health Services	2,341.7	2,219.6
Leisure and Hospitality	956.4	936.0
Other Services	389.3	386.3
Government	1,475.4	1,449.2
	Period Ending	Period Ending
	MAR 2024	MAR 2023
Average weekly wage in UI-covered employment. Latest 12-month average (includes all gov't)**	\$1,776.39	\$1,735.64
UI-covered employers, end of month	588,690	581,566
Number of UI-covered workers. Latest 12-month average (includes all gov't)**	9,509,441	9,337,707
Consumer Price Index (percent change over previous 12 months)	SEP 2024	SEP 2023
U.S. (all urban consumers)	+2.4%	+3.7%
New York-Newark-Jersey City metro area (all urban consumers)***	+3.8%	+3.7%
Unemployment Insurance: Regular UI Program Only	SEP 2024	SEP 2023
Total benefits paid (in 000's) - Regular UI	\$238,283	\$233,031
Number of individuals requesting benefits - Regular UI 1/	207.543	203,525
Initial claims (except transitional) - Regular UI	54,595	49,792
Exhaustions of benefits rights - Regular UI	13,424	11,269
Average full-week benefit amount - Regular UI	\$429.65	\$424.84
Percent of beneficiaries receiving maximum weekly benefit amount - Regular UI	55.3%	54.6%

^{*} Data are preliminary and subject to revision. Detail may not add to totals due to rounding.

Net-UI Trust Fund Balance

Employed, Unemployed, and Unemployment Rate by Place of Residence For U.S., New York State, and Major Labor Areas, September 2024

(numbers in thousands, not seasonally adjusted)

(nambers in thousands, not seasonally adjusted)				UNEMPLOYMENT SEASONALLY ADJUSTED					
	EMP	LOYED	<u>UNEMP</u>	LOYED	RATE (%)		UNEMPLOYMENT RATE (%)		
Area/County	SEP	SEP	SEP	SEP	SEP	SEP	SEP	AUG	SEP
	2024	2023	2024	2023	2024	2023	<u>2024</u>	2024	2023
United States	162,046	161,669	6,524	6,049	3.9	3.6	4.1	4.2	3.8
New York State	9,299.9	9,334.8	390.5	406.1	4.0	4.2	4.4	4.4	4.4
New York City	3,950.8	3,916.9	221.9	211.2	5.3	5.1	5.3	5.2	5.2
Albany-Schenectady-Troy	440.2	446.9	13.2	15.0	2.9	3.3			
Binghamton	101.2	102.1	3.5	3.8	3.3	3.6			
Buffalo-Niagara Falls	522.3	534.4	18.6	20.8	3.4	3.8			
Dutchess-Putnam	190.0	193.4	5.9	6.8	3.0	3.4			
Dutchess	140.3	142.7	4.4	5.0	3.0	3.4			
Putnam	49.8	50.7	1.5	1.7	2.9	3.3			
Elmira	32.9	33.7	1.2	1.4	3.5	3.9			
Glens Falls	56.4	57.6	1.6	1.9	2.8	3.2			
Ithaca	46.9	48.3	1.4	1.6	2.9	3.2			
Kingston	85.1	86.4	2.6	3.1	3.0	3.5			
Nassau-Suffolk	1,491.1	1,508.4	44.0	51.8	2.9	3.3			
Nassau	711.6	720.0	20.6	24.2	2.8	3.3			
Suffolk	779.5	788.5	23.4	27.5	2.9	3.4			
Orange-Rockland-Westchester	823.3	835.5	26.2	30.5	3.1	3.5			
Orange	185.3	187.9	5.9	6.9	3.1	3.6			
Rockland	155.3	157.7	4.6	5.4	2.9	3.3			
Westchester	482.7	489.8	15.7	18.1	3.1	3.6			
Rochester	508.4	510.2	16.5	19.0	3.1	3.6			
Syracuse	298.4	302.0	9.7	11.1	3.1	3.6			
Utica-Rome	122.1	123.5	4.1	4.6	3.3	3.6			
Watertown-Fort Drum	42.3	43.0	1.5	1.7	3.3	3.8			

NOTE: Data are preliminary and subject to revision.
SOURCE: New York State Department of Labor, Local Area Unemployment Statistics.

^{**} Most recent quarter available

^{***} Includes parts of NY, NJ, and PA
1/ Refers to unduplicated monthly claims.